

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO. 891 OF 2016

Rajesh Narhari Upadhye ..Appellant

v/s.

Anant Patil ..Respondent

None for the Appellant.  
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : SMT. ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.  
DATED : 5<sup>th</sup> AUGUST, 2019.**

**P.C.**

1. Appellant to take steps to serve the respondents within two weeks. Stand over to 26<sup>th</sup> August, 2019.

**(ANUJA PRABHUDESSAI, J.)**