

FARAD CONTINUATION SHEET NO.

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

FIRST APPEAL NO.891 OF 2016

Office Notice Office Memoranda of Coram Appearances, Court's Orders or directions and Registrar's orders	Court's or Judge's Order
<p>Adv. Saiprasad Wadkar i/by Adv. Harshad Sathe & Butala present for Appellant.</p> <p>None present for Respondent.</p> <p style="text-align: center;"><u>CORAM : D.S. DESHMUKH</u> <u>REGISTRAR (JUDL.-II)</u></p> <p style="text-align: center;">Date : 25th APRIL 2022</p> <p>The Ld. Adv. for Appellant submits that he will file Interim Application for Publication against Respondent Nos.1 to 3.</p> <p>In view of his statement, 3 weeks time is granted to file Interim Application (Excluding Summer Vacation).</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- for Registrar (Judl-II)</p> <p>ppg – R(J-II) – 25.04.2022</p>	